



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.640 of 2025

Bharatibala Bisoyi & Others ***Appellants***

Represented by
Mr. B. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

Shantilata Swain ***Respondent***

Represented by
Mr. M. Kanungo, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. P.K. Pradhan, Advocate (For
Caveator)

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
24.12.2025

Order No.
01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard in part on the question of admission.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 19th January, 2026.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

I.A. No.1744 of 2025

Order No.
02.

1. Heard Mr. B. Das, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. M. Kanungo, learned Sr. Counsel with Mr. Pradhan, learned counsel appearing for the Caveator.
2. Considering the submissions, this Court directs both parties to maintain status quo with regard to the suit property as on the date till the next date.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge