



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**RSA No.640 of 2025**

**1) Bharatibala Bisoyi** ..... **Appellants**  
2) Pramod Kumar Mohanty Represented by Adv. -  
3) Prafulla Mohanty Budhiram Das

-versus-

**Shantilata Swain** ..... **Respondent**  
Represented by Adv. -  
Dillip Kumar Pradhan,  
Sk.meherulla (caveator)

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**

**ORDER**  
**27.02.2026**

**Order No.**

06. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.  
2. Learned counsels of both the sides are present.  
3. Learned counsel for the appellants sought for an adjournment and he is trying to collect the depositions copies of the witnesses before the trial court in the suit.  
4. For which, on the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellants, this 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal be listed on 09.04.2026.

( **ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA** )  
**Judge**

*Jagabandhu*