



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.640 of 2025

Bharatibala Bisoyi & Others

Appellants

Represented By Adv. -
Budhiram Das

-Versus-

Shantilata Swain

Respondent

Represented By Adv. -
Dillip Kumar Pradhan,
Sk.Meherulla (Caveator)

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

07. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsels of both the sides are present.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, this 2nd appeal be listed four weeks after, to which, the learned counsel for the respondent objected.
4. However, this 2nd appeal be listed four weeks after.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge